
Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Italy

Croatia

France

Hungary

England

Portugal

Poland

Slovenia

Wales

Serbia

Czech Republic

Spain

Belgium

31

32.5

34.5

43

45

48

56

59

63

65

68

72

74

94,344

92,721

103,905

95,701

100,886

91,683

84,806

84,263

82,703

86,549

81,573

81,978

81,171

48,364

48,931

54,710

50,620

52,670

47,810

45,030

42,933

45,590

45,590

41,610

42,268

44,351

16 - 15

12.5 - 20

13.5 - 21

24 - 19

24 - 21

26 - 22

35 - 21

30 - 29

41 - 22

38 - 27

35 - 33

36 - 36

34 - 40

5 - 1 - 7 - 1 - 2
3 - 3 - 4 - 2 - 3

1 - 2.5 - 3 - 2 - 4
2 - 2 - 3 - 5 - 8

1 - 2.5 - 2 - 4 - 4
6 - 4 - 3 - 7 - 1
5 - 5 - 5 - 1 - 8
4 - 5 - 1 - 8 - 1
10 - 5 - 2 - 2 - 5
4 - 11 - 1 - 3 - 2
2 - 7 - 3 - 11 - 3
1 - 3 - 5 - 9 - 4
12 - 8 - 4 - 5 - 6
5 - 4 - 6 - 2 - 4
7 - 4 - 9 - 8 - 2

12 - 1 - 10 - 1 - 5
8 - 15 - 6 - 11 - 1
1 - 6 - 8 - 4 - 3
11 - 8 - 6 - 8 - 5
6 - 8 - 4 - 4 - 5
7 - 4 - 7 - 3 - 14
2 - 7 - 9 - 6 - 9

6 - 13 - 10 - 6 - 1
12 - 2 - 5 - 11 - 6
11 - 9 - 1 - 7 - 6
7 - 10 - 6 - 7 - 10

Date 07-09-2025
Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:06:10

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Netherlands

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Austria

Switzerland

Bulgaria

Germany

Romania

Luxembourg

North Macedonia

Montenegro

Lithuania

San Marino

Sweden

Ukraine

Ireland

Norway

Greece

76

79

80.5

83

89

90

91

98

98

98

98

107

109

116.5

119

132

145

75,473

75,576

76,819

74,686

68,762

67,944

69,676

72,263

66,675

64,758

64,592

61,590

65,427

56,964

54,989

46,305

34,468

38,463

41,566

39,010

41,440

35,100

36,764

35,156

45,050

35,390

35,308

33,272

33,920

33,030

29,254

29,480

24,975

17,418

34 - 42

30 - 49

42.5 - 38

46 - 37

45 - 44

37 - 53

42 - 49

61 - 37

52 - 46

43 - 55

44 - 54

50 - 57

53 - 56

55.5 - 61

65 - 54

62 - 70

73 - 72

3 - 7 - 4 - 13 - 7
3 - 7 - 7 - 13 - 12
10 - 1 - 1 - 4 - 14
9 - 10 - 2 - 14 - 14
6 - 10 - 14 - 3 - 9.5

13 - 9 - 7 - 3 - 6
12 - 2 - 12 - 9 - 11
11 - 1 - 14 - 1 - 10
2 - 11 - 13 - 10 - 9
10 - 5 - 10 - 10 - 9
4 - 11 - 8 - 6 - 8
7 - 15 - 9 - 15 - 7
8 - 6 - 10 - 5 - 13
10 - 15 - 8 - 5 - 11

14 - 10 - 11 - 14 - 12
13 - 12 - 2 - 8 - 2
9 - 12 - 9 - 12 - 10
8 - 12 - 13 - 6 - 7
15 - 6 - 12 - 7 - 3

5 - 11 - 14 - 12 - 13
3 - 14 - 8 - 12 - 7

15 - 6 - 11 - 10 - 12
13 - 3 - 13 - 9 - 12
9 - 8 - 12 - 13 - 15
14 - 13 - 5 - 10 - 11
8 - 13 - 15 - 12 - 8
9 - 9 - 15 - 13 - 9.5
14 - 14 - 11 - 9 - 13
13 - 12 - 11 - 14 - 15
11 - 9 - 12 - 11 - 11
4 - 14 - 14 - 15 - 15
14 - 13 - 13 - 15 - 15
15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 13
15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 14

Time
16:06:10

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Nagy András
Aleš Kancler
Filippo Beltrami
Marc Gelón Martínez
Muris Đjug
Loic Pelegry
Cameron Hughes
Alexandre Caudin
Jacopo Falsini
Matija Kraševac
Arnaud Dupin
James Dent
Mario Pejaković
Gianluigi Sorti
Sean Ashby
Ramon  Ansing
Alan Perko

Hungary
Slovenia
Italy
Spain
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Switzerland
England
France
Italy
Croatia
France
England
Croatia
Italy
England
Netherlands
Croatia

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4

4.5
5
5
5
5
6
6
6

26,270
24,640
24,570
21,550
21,316
20,140
21,826
21,370
18,630
17,530
28,170
23,390
20,620
16,400
23,310
20,900
20,700

13,780
12,660
13,390
12,310
11,036
11,090
11,110
11,580
9,890
9,300

17,900
12,790
11,110
9,350

14,780
11,160
10,680

30
19
19
10
23
25
11
13
9
5

17
16
15
19
25
9

14

1 - 1
2 - 1
1 - 2
1 - 2
1 - 2
2 - 1
2 - 2
1 - 3
1 - 3

2.5 - 2
4 - 1
2 - 3
2 - 3
2 - 3
5 - 1
3 - 3
1 - 5

Date 07-09-2025
Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:06:57

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Jiří Matej
Jmmy Martin
Dejan Vondrak
Pedro Bessa
Vasco Inocêncio
Kim De Page
Suad Sutović
Zac Brown
Aleš Flanderka
William Raison
Bartłomiej Krzyżak
Wiktor Walczak
Ben Roberts
Giuliano Prandi
László Csillag
Aleks Mesarič
Alen Vavter
Maxime Duchesne
Stéphane Pottelet
Goran Radović
Emir Koljenović
Pedro Marques
Octavian  Tudor
Mitko Mitkov

Czech Republic
France
Croatia
Portugal
Portugal
Belgium
Montenegro
Wales
Czech Republic
England
Poland
Poland
Wales
Italy
Hungary
Slovenia
Slovenia
France
France
Serbia
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Portugal
Romania
Bulgaria

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

6
6
6
7
7
8
8
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

9.5
10
10
10
10
11
11

19,410
18,925
16,730
19,963
18,760
21,431
16,930
20,913
19,530
19,250
18,936
18,830
18,370
17,820
17,380
16,820
15,400
17,370
18,070
17,150
16,090
15,850
17,900
17,480

11,510
10,315
8,970

10,470
9,410

13,291
9,290

12,580
10,640
10,850
10,190
9,790

11,250
9,050
8,730
8,580
8,560
9,140

10,590
8,970
9,640
8,720

10,080
10,590

13
30
20
12
13
10
22
13
16
8

18
13
26
27
12
23
24
10
23
16
20
10
19
7

4 - 2
2 - 4
4 - 2
3 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 7
3 - 5
6 - 3
3 - 6
5 - 4
4 - 5
5 - 4
1 - 8
5 - 4
5 - 4
4 - 5
8 - 1

2.5 - 7
4 - 6
5 - 5
1 - 9
7 - 3
6 - 5
2 - 9

Time
16:06:58

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Željko Raženj
Carlos Ureña Fernández
Luciën De Rade
Filippo Parenti
Ivan Pavlov
Marc Weber
Sebastian Händler
Andrew Neal
João Pechincha
Nikola Marković
Victor Jose Casablanca Garrido
Eric Di Venti
Ronny Vurpillot
Jakub Derlaga
Bartłomiej Sobolewski
Ingolf Mantl
Yann  Wallerich
Andreas Sandberg
Gábor  Magyar
Hubert Aigner
Fabian Gesierich
Roman Westkämpfer
Rytis Bitinas
Laurent Voose

Croatia
Spain
Netherlands
San Marino
Serbia
Luxembourg
Austria
Wales
Portugal
Serbia
Spain
Belgium
Switzerland
Poland
Poland
Austria
Luxembourg
Sweden
Hungary
Austria
Germany
Germany
Lithuania
Belgium

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12.5
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14

17,141
16,980
14,513
14,310
19,510
18,820
18,800
18,370
18,200
17,940
17,820
16,550
16,230
15,610
13,550
16,490
20,033
16,597
16,580
16,350
15,890
15,600
14,650
17,710

9,941
8,550
8,853
8,710

10,150
12,660
12,090
10,380
10,640
11,060
9,740
8,350

10,930
8,150
7,020

10,510
14,400
8,837
8,940
8,810
8,940
8,400
7,630
9,540

17
14
19
27
24
12
19
11
16
8

23
15
22
6

20
23
25
14
17
11
16
21
25
17

3 - 8
6 - 5
4 - 7
3 - 8
8 - 4
10 - 2
3 - 9
8 - 4
3 - 9
8 - 4
6 - 6
6 - 6
11 - 1
6 - 6
8 - 4

9.5 - 3
11 - 2
5 - 8
5 - 8
6 - 7
4 - 9
6 - 7
7 - 6
7 - 7

Time
16:06:58

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Petr Klásek
Mindaugas Trybas
Stefan Hooyman
Nemanja Damnjanović
Ilija Tomov
Karol Pacyna
Dragos Cătălin Popa
Josef Konopásek
Christian Eisner
Tyrone Woods
Plamen Pantaleev
Dejan Rajić
Niklas Strengelsrud
Kiro Malinkov
Senad Mujahodžić
Zoran Kožuharov
Lee Edwards
Zsolt Benzar
Amer Travančić
Viacheslav Hrabovetskyi
Lazar Vukčević
Iztok Štraus
Andrej Zimšek
Birdzhan Mehmed

Czech Republic
Lithuania
Netherlands
Serbia
North Macedonia
Germany
Romania
Czech Republic
Austria
Wales
Bulgaria
Serbia
Norway
North Macedonia
Montenegro
North Macedonia
Wales
Romania
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Ukraine
Montenegro
Slovenia
Slovenia
Bulgaria

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

14
14
14
14
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18

18.5
19
19
19
19

15,980
15,560
15,220
14,879
16,610
14,884
15,210
14,563
14,010
13,050
12,930
17,070
14,780
14,315
13,700
13,480
12,000
13,550
13,300
14,490
14,550
13,740
13,663
13,490

8,440
8,990
7,740
8,059
9,390
7,604
8,480
7,943
8,130
9,370
6,870
9,380
9,620
7,295
7,480
7,510
6,140
7,270
9,260
8,510
7,820
8,530
7,003
7,450

19
20
19
7

23
16
13
10
10
16
20
16
14
22
21
16
15
15
14
6
3

17
11
9

7 - 7
3 - 11
7 - 7
6 - 8
9 - 6
8 - 7
5 - 11
7 - 9
10 - 6
15 - 1
11 - 5
11 - 6
4 - 13
9 - 8
6 - 11
10 - 7
11 - 6
8 - 10
4 - 14
9.5 - 9
7 - 12
7 - 12
9 - 10
9 - 10

Time
16:06:58

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Vedat Kryeziu
Cédric Wauters
Jean Marc Beneventi
Igor Kuzmin
Nermin Piknjač
Nick Eestermans
Dimitar Dimitrov
Stefano Reggini
Stefan Bu
Tomas Buzas
Steve Braun
Darra Finnegan
Jason Ward
Attila Hajdu
Thomas Söderlund
Christian Zeitner
Povilas Užkuraitis
Ulian Yordanov
Sergii Burdak
Dean  Murray
Vicente Quijal
Jacopo Angelini
Ivan Biordi
Marjan Kralev

Sweden
Belgium
Switzerland
Ukraine
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Netherlands
Bulgaria
San Marino
Romania
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Ireland
Ireland
Switzerland
Sweden
Germany
Lithuania
Bulgaria
Ukraine
Ireland
Spain
San Marino
San Marino
North Macedonia

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

19
19
19
20
20
20
20
21
21
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
25
25

13,220
13,150
12,540
14,030
13,670
13,610
13,160
12,640
11,930
13,490
12,660
12,249
10,980
13,326
12,900
12,490
11,702
11,702
11,180
11,000
11,850
11,450
12,430
11,380

7,420
6,940
6,570
7,960
7,030
7,000
7,280
7,400
7,020
7,460
7,580
6,529
5,590
7,180
7,390
6,260
7,512
6,610
6,280
5,720
6,830
8,560
6,450
5,690

4
16
10
12
6

18
19
10
16
13
21
17
14
18
16
19
24
15
13
21
22
13
26
12

11 - 8
9 - 10
9 - 10
9 - 11
10 - 10
7 - 13
10 - 10
12 - 9
13 - 8
12 - 10
14 - 8
11 - 11
13 - 9
12 - 11
10 - 13
8 - 15
8 - 15
13 - 10
9 - 14
12 - 11
13 - 11
9 - 15
13 - 12
12 - 13

Time
16:06:59

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Robert Zob
Mike Thinnes
Anssi Lehtevä
Marko Petrović
Thomas Dowd
Fränck Meis
Philip Hartin
Austrius Šešeika
Eric Jung
Tommy Strengelsrud
Georgios Apostolidis
Taras Goncharenko
Tom Östlund
Vasyl Parashchenko
Andrzej Szubarczyk
Nikolaos Antonopoulos
Panagiotis Simeoforidis
Sondre Eikbraaten
Ivar Borthen
Christodoulos Dimitrios Valkanos
Georgios Papapostolou
Paulo Santos
Marcin Kowalski
Francesco Reverberi

Romania
Luxembourg
Sweden
Montenegro
Ireland
Luxembourg
Ireland
Lithuania
Germany
Norway
Greece
Ukraine
Sweden
Ukraine
Norway
Greece
Greece
Norway
Norway
Greece
Greece
Portugal
Poland
Italy

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1

25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
28
28
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
1
2
3

11,086
10,300
12,350
10,638
10,620
10,450
10,140
9,190
9,080
9,110
8,940
8,930

10,360
8,334
9,400
8,590
6,090
6,015
7,000
6,270
4,578

11,650
10,630
9,090

6,676
5,150
6,770
5,558
7,020
5,260
5,630
5,470
5,590
5,110
5,200
5,330
5,570
4,630
5,930
5,060
3,150
4,475
3,590
3,460
2,728

11,650
10,630
9,090

11
20
26
14
13
16
25
11
9

14
18
5

18
18
17
18
22
18
13
5

10
4
4

10

10 - 15
12 - 13
14 - 12
12 - 14
15 - 11
14 - 12
14 - 12
14 - 12
11 - 15
14 - 13
13 - 14
13 - 14
13 - 15
15 - 13
15 - 14
15 - 14
15 - 14
14 - 15
15 - 15
15 - 15
15 - 15
X - 1
X - 2
X - 3

Time
16:06:59

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

Gyula Katus
Andrea Fini
Tamás Walter
Zdeněk Polívka
Matthew Godfrey
José Alfonso Pardo García
Geoffrey Duquesne
António Marques
Bart De Crée
Steve Hemingray
Paweł Wlazło
Julián Fernández Martínez
Alexandre Reitter
Stefan Altena
Vasil Hadziski
Marjan Ristikj
Christoph Wondra
Massimo Selva
Jurgen Spierings
Paolo Muccioli
Almir Corović
Andrija Žunić
Christian Fady
Helmuth Malik

Hungary
Italy
Hungary
Czech Republic
England
Spain
Belgium
Portugal
Belgium
England
Poland
Spain
Switzerland
Netherlands
North Macedonia
North Macedonia
Austria
San Marino
Netherlands
San Marino
Montenegro
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Switzerland
Austria

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

5
7
8
9

10
10
10
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14

8,410
7,834
6,520
7,050
7,780
6,648
5,370
7,260
6,960
5,330
7,250
7,130
6,780
5,840
5,780
5,110
6,120
5,430
5,390
5,330
3,780
6,600
5,670
5,049

8,410
7,834
6,520
7,050
7,780
6,648
5,370
7,260
6,960
5,330
7,250
7,130
6,780
5,840
5,780
5,110
6,120
5,430
5,390
5,330
3,780
6,600
5,670
5,049

3
9
5
4
9
7
9
5

13
2
7

14
9

13
2
7
9
6

14
12
12
2
1

13

X - 5
7 - X
8 - X
X - 9
10 - X
10 - X
X - 10
11 - X
11 - X
X - 11
12 - X
X - 12
12 - X
X - 12
X - 12
12 - X
X - 13
13 - X
13 - X
X - 13
X - 13
X - 14
X - 14
14 - X

Time
16:07:00

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

163
164
165

Roman Jr. Pokorný
Amir Ahmetašević
Sergije Volkov

Czech Republic
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Montenegro

1
1
1

14
14
15

5,040
4,600
5,160

5,040
4,600
5,160

1
12
14

14 - X
14 - X
15 - X

Time
16:07:00

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Italy

Hungary

Croatia

France

England

Poland

Portugal

Wales

Serbia

Slovenia

Czech Republic

Spain

15

19

20

21

21

21

22

22

27

29

33

36

45,980

50,620

43,790

54,710

52,670

45,030

47,810

45,590

45,590

41,330

41,610

39,710

11,180

12,490

10,020

17,900

14,780

10,630

11,650

12,580

11,060

12,660

11,510

9,240

3 - 3 - 4 - 2 - 3

4 - 5 - 1 - 8 - 1

2 - 2 - 3 - 5 - 8

6 - 4 - 3 - 7 - 1

4 - 11 - 1 - 3 - 2

5 - 4 - 6 - 2 - 4

1 - 3 - 5 - 9 - 4

1 - 6 - 8 - 4 - 3

6 - 8 - 4 - 4 - 5

12 - 1 - 10 - 1 - 5

2 - 7 - 9 - 6 - 9

12 - 2 - 5 - 11 - 6

2,851

1,734

3,199

1,391

1,272

1,248

1,065

644

1,403

2,271

1,905

1,299

Date 07-09-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:04:09

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Luxembourg

Switzerland

Austria

Belgium

Netherlands

Bulgaria

North Macedonia

Romania

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Germany

Lithuania

Ireland

Montenegro

Sweden

San Marino

Ukraine

Norway

Greece

37

37

38

40

42

44

46

49

49

53

54

54

55

56

57

61

70

72

45,050

41,440

39,010

36,820

37,010

35,100

35,390

34,520

34,010

31,180

31,320

29,480

29,450

33,030

27,670

27,710

21,330

17,050

14,400

11,090

10,510

8,200

11,160

7,450

9,390

10,080

10,280

7,280

7,630

7,020

7,640

7,760

7,400

8,510

5,930

5,060

13 - 12 - 2 - 8 - 2

11 - 1 - 14 - 1 - 10

13 - 9 - 7 - 3 - 6

7 - 10 - 6 - 7 - 10

3 - 7 - 7 - 13 - 12

10 - 5 - 10 - 10 - 9

8 - 12 - 13 - 6 - 7

10 - 15 - 8 - 5 - 11

9 - 10 - 2 - 14 - 14

7 - 15 - 9 - 15 - 7

15 - 6 - 11 - 10 - 12

11 - 9 - 12 - 11 - 11

5 - 11 - 14 - 12 - 13

8 - 13 - 15 - 12 - 8

9 - 8 - 12 - 13 - 15

14 - 14 - 11 - 9 - 13

14 - 13 - 13 - 15 - 15

15 - 14 - 15 - 14 - 14

786

772

914

1,366

1,047

728

2,428

1,531

2,388

1,829

1,613

400

1,026

1,128

671

1,270

864

392

Time
16:04:10

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Arnaud Dupin
Sean Ashby
Aleš Kancler
Nagy András
Balázs Csöregi
Paulo Santos
Loic Pelegry
Ronny Vurpillot
Tyrone Woods
Alen Vavter
Yann  Wallerich
Marc Weber
Jiří Matej
Filippo Beltrami
Cameron Hughes
Marcin Kowalski
Muris Đjug

France
England
Slovenia
Hungary
Hungary
Portugal
Switzerland
Switzerland
Wales
Slovenia
Luxembourg
Luxembourg
Czech Republic
Italy
England
Poland
Bosnia and Herzegovina

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

17,900
14,780
12,660
12,490
12,050
11,650
11,090
10,930
9,370
8,560

14,400
12,660
11,510
11,180
11,110
10,630
10,280

239
273
76

497
145
117
233
142
125

1,321
132
132
155
589
302
93

825

8
29
19
30
2
4

26
14
23
15
30
11
1

26
22
4

15

Date 07-09-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:04:50

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Matija Kraševac
Marc Gelón Martínez
Dejan Vondrak
Zac Brown
Alexandre Caudin
Ramon  Ansing
James Dent
Ingolf Mantl
Jacopo Falsini
Mario Pejaković
Francesco Reverberi
Pedro Marques
Gianluigi Sorti
Nikola Marković
William Raison
Pedro Bessa
Andrew Neal
Ivan Pavlov
Wiktor Walczak
Giuliano Prandi
László Csillag
Jmmy Martin
Bartłomiej Sobolewski
Bartłomiej Krzyżak

Croatia
Spain
Croatia
Wales
France
Netherlands
England
Austria
Italy
Croatia
Italy
Portugal
Italy
Serbia
England
Portugal
Wales
Serbia
Poland
Italy
Hungary
France
Poland
Poland

2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5

9,300
9,240
7,760

12,580
11,580
11,160
10,600
10,510
9,890
9,510
9,090
8,720
7,050

11,060
10,850
10,470
10,380
10,150
9,040
8,770
8,730
8,610
7,020

10,190

846
157
665
108
254
99

373
137
234
860
738
384
490
109
94

209
134
837
366
800
305
162
360
289

18
23
8

10
25
6

10
28
20
7

25
20
4

19
7
2

20
11
18
12
22
30
7

13

Time
16:04:51

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Octavian  Tudor
Alan Perko
Vasco Inocêncio
Carlos Ureña Fernández
Gyula Katus
Aleks Mesarič
Goran Radović
Suad Sutović
Plamen Pantaleev
Ilija Tomov
Dejan Rajić
Aleš Flanderka
Eric Di Venti
Jakub Derlaga
Christian Eisner
Victor Jose Casablanca Garrido
Rytis Bitinas
Stéphane Pottelet
Lee Edwards
Maxime Duchesne
Laurent Voose
Kim De Page
Stefan Hooyman
Petr Klásek

Romania
Croatia
Portugal
Spain
Hungary
Slovenia
Serbia
Montenegro
Bulgaria
North Macedonia
Serbia
Czech Republic
Belgium
Poland
Austria
Spain
Lithuania
France
Wales
France
Belgium
Belgium
Netherlands
Czech Republic

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
7

10,080
10,020
9,410
8,430
8,410
8,240
8,180
7,640
6,870
9,390
9,380
8,890
8,200
8,150
8,130
8,080
7,630
7,480
6,140
9,140
8,170
8,140
7,740
7,540

563
435
180
610
516
430
201
267
127
661
84

512
500
140
332
126
199
470
119
266
505
96

239
533

29
1

18
8

18
26
3

27
5
9
8

25
21
5

23
12
29
29
3
7

30
5

24
22

Time
16:04:51

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Hubert Aigner
Zoran Kožuharov
Karol Pacyna
Roman Westkämpfer
Luciën De Rade
Gábor  Magyar
Andreas Sandberg
Steve Braun
Vedat Kryeziu
Željko Raženj
Ben Roberts
Kiro Malinkov
Stefan Bu
Nemanja Damnjanović
Filippo Parenti
Viacheslav Hrabovetskyi
João Pechincha
Stefano Reggini
Zdeněk Polívka
Fabian Gesierich
Mitko Mitkov
Sebastian Händler
Josef Konopásek
Emir Koljenović

Austria
North Macedonia
Germany
Germany
Netherlands
Hungary
Sweden
Luxembourg
Sweden
Croatia
Wales
North Macedonia
Romania
Serbia
San Marino
Ukraine
Portugal
San Marino
Czech Republic
Germany
Bulgaria
Austria
Czech Republic
Bosnia and Herzegovina

7
7
7
7
7
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

7,540
7,510
7,280
7,200
5,660
8,940
7,760
7,580
7,420
7,200
7,120
7,020
7,020
6,820
5,600
8,510
7,560
7,400
7,050
6,950
6,890
6,710
6,620
6,450

136
551
133
575
188
271
310
117
245
393
158
380
160
172
220
550
175
160
335
571
96

210
370
500

6
24
14
26
11
6

11
23
16
13
28
24
10
21
14
3

17
2

19
23
6

27
3

20

Time
16:04:51

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

Jason Ward
Tomas Buzas
Birdzhan Mehmed
Dimitar Dimitrov
Cédric Wauters
Andrej Zimšek
Nermin Piknjač
Ulian Yordanov
Jean Marc Beneventi
Zsolt Benzar
Geoffrey Duquesne
Attila Hajdu
Thomas Dowd
Vicente Quijal
Dragos Cătălin Popa
Mindaugas Trybas
Senad Mujahodžić
Igor Kuzmin
Darra Finnegan
Dean  Murray
Steve Hemingray
Julián Fernández Martínez
Anssi Lehtevä
Lazar Vukčević

Ireland
Lithuania
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Belgium
Slovenia
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Bulgaria
Switzerland
Romania
Belgium
Switzerland
Ireland
Spain
Romania
Lithuania
Montenegro
Ukraine
Ireland
Ireland
England
Spain
Sweden
Montenegro

9
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12

5,390
7,460
7,450
7,280
6,940
6,660
6,640
6,610
6,570
6,280
5,370
7,180
7,020
6,830
6,730
6,570
6,220
6,070
5,720
5,720
5,330
7,130
6,770
6,730

115
581
84

343
121
64

490
78

131
214
144
91
87

296
506
520
231
91

114
39

230
110
105
191

13
12
18
12
21
20
19
4
7

19
9
3

24
8

17
13
28
17
21
15
2

14
15
16

Time
16:04:52

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

Ivan Biordi
Stefan Altena
Vasil Hadziski
Philip Hartin
Austrius Šešeika
Fränck Meis
Iztok Štraus
Nick Eestermans
Christoph Wondra
Marjan Kralev
Thomas Söderlund
Paolo Muccioli
Niklas Strengelsrud
Mike Thinnes
Tommy Strengelsrud
Vasyl Parashchenko
Almir Corović
Andrija Žunić
Andrzej Szubarczyk
Christian Fady
Marko Petrović
Nikolaos Antonopoulos
Sergii Burdak
Amer Travančić

San Marino
Netherlands
North Macedonia
Ireland
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Slovenia
Netherlands
Austria
North Macedonia
Sweden
San Marino
Norway
Luxembourg
Norway
Ukraine
Montenegro
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Norway
Switzerland
Montenegro
Greece
Ukraine
Bosnia and Herzegovina

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

6,450
5,840
5,780
5,630
5,470
5,260
5,210
6,610
6,120
5,690
5,510
5,330
5,160
5,150
5,110
4,630
3,780
6,600
5,930
5,670
5,080
5,060
4,900
4,040

95
261
356
45

175
196
380
260
99

480
323
127
205
209
410
207
262
370
58

175
75
76

160
203

14
28
17
26
5

12
30
13
9

11
16
27
10
28
22
4

27
2

15
1

27
24
17
9

Time
16:04:52

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Georgios Apostolidis
Taras Goncharenko
Panagiotis Simeoforidis
Christian Zeitner
Tom Östlund
Robert Zob
Povilas Užkuraitis
Ivar Borthen
Eric Jung
Christodoulos Dimitrios Valkanos
Jacopo Angelini
Georgios Papapostolou
Sondre Eikbraaten

Greece
Ukraine
Greece
Germany
Sweden
Romania
Lithuania
Norway
Germany
Greece
San Marino
Greece
Norway

14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

3,740
3,600
2,940
6,260
5,570
4,410
4,190
3,590
3,490
3,460
2,890
1,850
1,540

72
262
33

330
145
88

138
101
220
90
69

121
90

29
1

22
5
9

25
10
1
6

16
25
16
21

Time
16:04:53

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Santos Paulo
Matej Jiří
Ansing  Ramon
Raison William
Krzyżak Bartłomiej
Rajić Dejan
De Page Kim
Sandberg Andreas
Reggini Stefano
Dimitrov  Dimitar
Hajdu Attila
Fernández Martínez Julián
Wondra Christoph
Szubarczyk Andrzej
Užkuraitis Povilas

Portugal
Czech Republic
Netherlands
England
Poland
Serbia
Belgium
Sweden
San Marino
Bulgaria
Switzerland
Spain
Austria
Norway
Lithuania

11,650
11,510
11,160
10,850
10,190
9,380
8,140
7,760
7,400
7,280
7,180
7,130
6,120
5,930
4,190

117
155
99
94
289
84
96
310
160
343
91
110
99
58
138

4

1

6

7

13

8

5

11

2

12

3

14

9

15

10

Date 07-09-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:05:18

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Woods Tyrone
Kraševac Matija
Reverberi Francesco
Csillag László
Sutović Suad
Pottelet Stéphane
Westkämpfer Roman
Malinkov Kiro
Koljenović Emir
Benzar Zsolt
Finnegan Darra
Štraus Iztok
Thinnes Mike
Burdak Sergii
Papapostolou Georgios

Wales
Croatia
Italy
Hungary
Montenegro
France
Germany
North Macedonia
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Romania
Ireland
Slovenia
Luxembourg
Ukraine
Greece

9,370
9,300
9,090
8,730
7,640
7,480
7,200
7,020
6,450
6,280
5,720
5,210
5,150
4,900
1,850

125
846
738
305
267
470
575
380
500
214
114
380
209
160
121

23

18

25

22

27

29

26

24

20

19

21

30

28

17

16

Date 07-09-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:05:18

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Vavter Alen
Vondrak Dejan
Sorti Gianluigi
Sobolewski Bartłomiej
Pantaleev Plamen
Edwards Lee
De Rade Luciën
Parenti Filippo
Ward Jason
Duquesne Geoffrey
Hemingray Steve
Meis Fränck
Strengelsrud Niklas
Goncharenko Taras
Jung Eric

Slovenia
Croatia
Italy
Poland
Bulgaria
Wales
Netherlands
San Marino
Ireland
Belgium
England
Luxembourg
Norway
Ukraine
Germany

8,560
7,760
7,050
7,020
6,870
6,140
5,660
5,600
5,390
5,370
5,330
5,260
5,160
3,600
3,490

1321
665
490
360
127
119
188
220
115
144
230
196
205
262
220

15

8

4

7

5

3

11

14

13

9

2

12

10

1

6

Date 07-09-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:05:19

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Pelegry Loic
Gelón Martínez Marc
Marques Pedro
Martin Jmmy
Katus Gyula
Bitinas Rytis
Klásek Petr
Damnjanović Nemanja
Händler Sebastian
Piknjač Nermin
Mujahodžić Senad
Hadziski Vasil
Söderlund Thomas
Antonopoulos Nikolaos
Zob Robert

Switzerland
Spain
Portugal
France
Hungary
Lithuania
Czech Republic
Serbia
Austria
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Montenegro
North Macedonia
Sweden
Greece
Romania

11,090
9,240
8,720
8,610
8,410
7,630
7,540
6,820
6,710
6,640
6,220
5,780
5,510
5,060
4,410

233
157
384
162
516
199
533
172
210
490
231
356
323
76
88

26

23

20

30

18

29

22

21

27

19

28

17

16

24

25

Date 07-09-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:05:19

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Csöregi Balázs
Đjug Muris
Pejaković Mario
Prandi Giuliano
Ureña Fernández Carlos
Derlaga Jakub
Aigner Hubert
Bu Stefan
Konopásek Josef
Yordanov Ulian
Trybas Mindaugas
Biordi Ivan
Kralev Marjan
Fady Christian
Östlund Tom

Hungary
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Croatia
Italy
Spain
Poland
Austria
Romania
Czech Republic
Bulgaria
Lithuania
San Marino
North Macedonia
Switzerland
Sweden

12,050
10,280
9,510
8,770
8,430
8,150
7,540
7,020
6,620
6,610
6,570
6,450
5,690
5,670
5,570

145
825
860
800
610
140
136
160
370
78
520
95
480
175
145

2

15

7

12

8

5

6

10

3

4

13

14

11

1

9

Date 07-09-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:05:20

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Ashby Sean
Wallerich Yann
Caudin Alexandre
Marković Nikola
Inocêncio Vasco
Di Venti Eric
Hooyman Stefan
Roberts Ben
Gesierich Fabian
Zimšek Andrej
Kuzmin Igor
Hartin Philip
Strengelsrud Tommy
Petrović Marko
Valkanos Christodoulos Dimitrios

England
Luxembourg
France
Serbia
Portugal
Belgium
Netherlands
Wales
Germany
Slovenia
Ukraine
Ireland
Norway
Montenegro
Greece

14,780
14,400
11,580
11,060
9,410
8,200
7,740
7,120
6,950
6,660
6,070
5,630
5,110
5,080
3,460

273
132
254
109
180
500
239
158
571
64
91
45
410
75
90

29

30

25

19

18

21

24

28

23

20

17

26

22

27

16

Date 07-09-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:05:20

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Vurpillot Ronny
Kowalski Marcin
Dent James
Pavlov Ivan
Perko Alan
Tomov Ilija
Duchesne Maxime
Magyar Gábor
Hrabovetskyi Viacheslav
Buzas Tomas
Quijal Vicente
Lehtevä Anssi
Eestermans Nick
Žunić Andrija
Zeitner Christian

Switzerland
Poland
England
Serbia
Croatia
North Macedonia
France
Hungary
Ukraine
Lithuania
Spain
Sweden
Netherlands
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Germany

10,930
10,630
10,600
10,150
10,020
9,390
9,140
8,940
8,510
7,460
6,830
6,770
6,610
6,600
6,260

142
93
373
837
435
661
266
271
550
581
296
105
260
370
330

14

4

10

11

1

9

7

6

3

12

8

15

13

2

5

Date 07-09-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:05:21

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Kancler Aleš
Beltrami Filippo
Mantl Ingolf
Neal Andrew
Tudor  Octavian
Flanderka Aleš
Voose Laurent
Braun Steve
Pechincha João
Mehmed Birdzhan
Dowd Thomas
Vukčević Lazar
Muccioli Paolo
Simeoforidis Panagiotis
Eikbraaten Sondre

Slovenia
Italy
Austria
Wales
Romania
Czech Republic
Belgium
Luxembourg
Portugal
Bulgaria
Ireland
Montenegro
San Marino
Greece
Norway

12,660
11,180
10,510
10,380
10,080
8,890
8,170
7,580
7,560
7,450
7,020
6,730
5,330
2,940
1,540

76
589
137
134
563
512
505
117
175
84
87
191
127
33
90

19

26

28

20

29

25

30

23

17

18

24

16

27

22

21

Date 07-09-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:05:21

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Dupin  Arnaud
Weber Marc
Brown Zac
Bessa Pedro
Radović Goran
Casablanca Garrido Victor Jose
Pacyna Karol
Raženj Željko
Mitkov Mitko
Beneventi Jean Marc
Murray Dean
Šešeika Austrius
Parashchenko Vasyl
Travančić Amer
Borthen Ivar

France
Luxembourg
Wales
Portugal
Serbia
Spain
Germany
Croatia
Bulgaria
Switzerland
Ireland
Lithuania
Ukraine
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Norway

17,900
12,660
12,580
10,470
8,180
8,080
7,280
7,200
6,890
6,570
5,720
5,470
4,630
4,040
3,590

239
132
108
209
201
126
133
393
96
131
39
175
207
203
101

8

11

10

2

3

12

14

13

6

7

15

5

4

9

1

Date 07-09-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:05:22

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

András Nagy
Hughes Cameron
Falsini Jacopo
Walczak Wiktor
Mesarič Aleks
Eisner Christian
Kožuharov Zoran
Kryeziu Vedat
Polívka  Zdeněk
Wauters Cédric
Popa Dragos Cătălin
Altena Stefan
Corović Almir
Apostolidis Georgios
Angelini Jacopo

Hungary
England
Italy
Poland
Slovenia
Austria
North Macedonia
Sweden
Czech Republic
Belgium
Romania
Netherlands
Montenegro
Greece
San Marino

12,490
11,110
9,890
9,040
8,240
8,130
7,510
7,420
7,050
6,940
6,730
5,840
3,780
3,740
2,890

497
302
234
366
430
332
551
245
335
121
506
261
262
72
69

30

22

20

18

26

23

24

16

19

21

17

28

27

29

25

Date 07-09-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:05:22

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Zone E Total

Caught N. 7,647 8,992 8,730 8,990 7,076 41,435

Weight [g] 227,260 196,650 238,180 246,860 232,060 1,141,010

Present N. 30 30 30 30 30 150

Absent N. 0 0 0 0 0 0

Relegated N. 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blank N. 0 0 0 0 0 0

Weight for Ang. [g] 7,575.33 6,555.00 7,939.33 8,228.67 7,735.33 7,606.73

Weight for Fish [g] 29.72 21.87 27.28 27.46 32.80 27.54

Organization: Bosnia Herzegovina Federation
Event: 71st World Championship Coarse Angling for Nations 2025
Organizer Fed: Bosnia and Herzegovina Federation

Venue: Lake Modrac - Lukavac - Bosnia and Herzegovina

LEG n.: 2

Date: 07-09-2025

Total Fish Weight [g]: 1,141,010 Total Fish N.: 41,435 Fish Size: 27.54



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Croatia

France

Italy

England

Hungary

Portugal

Slovenia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Belgium

Netherlands

Czech Republic

Poland

12.5

13.5

16

24

24

26

30

30

34

34

35

35

48,931

49,195

48,364

48,216

45,081

43,873

42,933

41,566

44,351

38,463

39,963

39,776

11,110

10,590

13,390

12,790

13,780

10,640

11,980

11,036

13,291

9,740

10,640

9,790

1 - 2.5 - 3 - 2 - 4

1 - 2.5 - 2 - 4 - 4

5 - 1 - 7 - 1 - 2

10 - 5 - 2 - 2 - 5

5 - 5 - 5 - 1 - 8

2 - 7 - 3 - 11 - 3

7 - 4 - 9 - 8 - 2

10 - 1 - 1 - 4 - 14

11 - 9 - 1 - 7 - 6

3 - 7 - 4 - 13 - 7

7 - 4 - 7 - 3 - 14

12 - 8 - 4 - 5 - 6

3,936

1,805

3,015

2,217

1,547

1,435

1,666

3,342

1,206

1,400

2,573

2,594

Date 06-09-2025
Leg nr. 1Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:08:04

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Spain

Germany

Serbia

Wales

Romania

Austria

Montenegro

Lithuania

Bulgaria

Switzerland

San Marino

North Macedonia

Sweden

Ukraine

Luxembourg

Norway

Ireland

Greece

36

37

38

41

42

42.5

43

44

45

46

50

52

53

55.5

61

62

65

73

42,268

36,764

40,959

37,113

35,156

37,809

35,308

33,272

33,662

33,246

33,920

31,285

32,397

29,254

27,213

24,975

25,509

17,418

12,310

8,940

9,360

11,250

8,480

12,090

9,290

8,990

10,590

9,050

8,710

7,295

8,837

7,960

6,160

9,620

6,529

5,200

6 - 13 - 10 - 6 - 1

4 - 11 - 8 - 6 - 8

11 - 8 - 6 - 8 - 5

8 - 15 - 6 - 11 - 1

8 - 6 - 10 - 5 - 13

6 - 10 - 14 - 3 - 9.5

15 - 6 - 12 - 7 - 3

3 - 14 - 8 - 12 - 7

2 - 11 - 13 - 10 - 9

12 - 2 - 12 - 9 - 11

13 - 3 - 13 - 9 - 12

9 - 12 - 9 - 12 - 10

14 - 13 - 5 - 10 - 11

9 - 9 - 15 - 13 - 9.5

14 - 10 - 11 - 14 - 12

4 - 14 - 14 - 15 - 15

13 - 12 - 11 - 14 - 15

15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 13

1,831

1,525

1,343

663

2,577

1,356

1,655

668

1,323

1,404

1,654

2,111

1,516

1,666

982

888

417

303

Time
16:08:04

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Nagy András
Filippo Beltrami
Kim De Page
Marc Gelón Martínez
Ben Roberts
Muris Đjug
Alan Perko
Alexandre Caudin
Emir Koljenović
Jacopo Falsini
James Dent
Aleš Kancler
Mario Pejaković
Cameron Hughes
Mitko Mitkov
Jmmy Martin
Gianluigi Sorti

Hungary
Italy
Belgium
Spain
Wales
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Croatia
France
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Italy
England
Slovenia
Croatia
England
Bulgaria
France
Italy

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

13,780
13,390
13,291
12,310
11,250
11,036
10,680
9,790
9,640
8,740

12,790
11,980
11,110
10,716
10,590
10,315
9,350

82
285
200
199
292

1,000
945
653
773
542
124
197
734
450
114
169
699

15
23
5
2

28
23
13
18
30
4

21
15
8
4
1

30
30

Date 06-09-2025
Leg nr. 1Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:08:41

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Vasco Inocêncio
Loic Pelegry
Matija Kraševac
Maxime Duchesne
Sebastian Händler
Aleš Flanderka
João Pechincha
Željko Raženj
Ramon  Ansing
Pedro Bessa
Suad Sutović
Mindaugas Trybas
Filippo Parenti
Stéphane Pottelet
Arnaud Dupin
Niklas Strengelsrud
Amer Travančić
Dejan Vondrak
Fabian Gesierich
Luciën De Rade
Bartłomiej Krzyżak
Aleks Mesarič
Jiří Matej
Wiktor Walczak

Portugal
Switzerland
Croatia
France
Austria
Czech Republic
Portugal
Croatia
Netherlands
Portugal
Montenegro
Lithuania
San Marino
France
France
Norway
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Croatia
Germany
Netherlands
Poland
Slovenia
Czech Republic
Poland

2
2

2.5
2.5
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5

9,350
9,050
8,230
8,230

12,090
10,640
10,640
9,941
9,740
9,493
9,290
8,990
8,710

10,590
10,270
9,620
9,260
8,970
8,940
8,853
8,746
8,580
7,900
9,790

449
477
705
405
96

609
238
950
261
240
267
316
712
361
217
381
675
602
378
270
800
623
418
371

25
29
2
3

22
6

14
19
3

10
25
22
28
24
9
4
5

27
23
8

20
27
12
25

Time
16:08:42

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Giuliano Prandi
Goran Radović
Andreas Sandberg
László Csillag
Sean Ashby
Balázs Csöregi
Dragos Cătălin Popa
William Raison
Gábor  Magyar
Victor Jose Casablanca Garrido
Hubert Aigner
Carlos Ureña Fernández
Roman Westkämpfer
Eric Di Venti
Zac Brown
Nemanja Damnjanović
Octavian  Tudor
Senad Mujahodžić
Jakub Derlaga
Laurent Voose
Iztok Štraus
Petr Klásek
Josef Konopásek
Andrea Fini

Italy
Serbia
Sweden
Hungary
England
Hungary
Romania
England
Hungary
Spain
Austria
Spain
Germany
Belgium
Wales
Serbia
Romania
Montenegro
Poland
Belgium
Slovenia
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Italy

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
7

9,050
8,970
8,837
8,650
8,530
8,491
8,480
8,400
7,640
9,740
8,810
8,550
8,400
8,350
8,333
8,059
7,820
7,480
7,460
9,540
8,530
8,440
7,943
7,834

709
68

290
370
860
420
543
454
482
369
383
464
359
577
77

125
626
566
530
75

534
553
780
780

15
13
3

20
26
27
11
16
11
26
5

21
10
24
18
1

20
8
1

17
2

27
22
9

Time
16:08:42

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Lazar Vukčević
Stefan Hooyman
Pedro Marques
Rytis Bitinas
Nick Eestermans
Ivan Pavlov
Andrew Neal
Karol Pacyna
Povilas Užkuraitis
Zsolt Benzar
Nikola Marković
Alen Vavter
Bartłomiej Sobolewski
Tamás Walter
Christian Zeitner
Jacopo Angelini
Igor Kuzmin
Kiro Malinkov
Ilija Tomov
Andrej Zimšek
Sergii Burdak
Cédric Wauters
Birdzhan Mehmed
Jean Marc Beneventi

Montenegro
Netherlands
Portugal
Lithuania
Netherlands
Serbia
Wales
Germany
Lithuania
Romania
Serbia
Slovenia
Poland
Hungary
Germany
San Marino
Ukraine
North Macedonia
North Macedonia
Slovenia
Ukraine
Belgium
Bulgaria
Switzerland

7
7
7
7
7
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

7,820
7,480
7,130
7,020
7,000
9,360
7,990
7,604
7,512
7,270
6,880
6,840
6,530
6,520
6,230
8,560
7,960
7,295
7,220
7,003
6,280
6,210
6,040
5,970

330
342
453
34

241
466
93

124
140
584
509
140
591
193
341
47

377
700
599
172
278
163
320
225

2
25
5

11
20
28
6
2

29
26
19
9

13
5

29
18
10
13
29
21
26
10
21
3

Time
16:08:43

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

Viacheslav Hrabovetskyi
Ingolf Mantl
Matthew Godfrey
Thomas Söderlund
Nermin Piknjač
Robert Zob
José Alfonso Pardo García
Marc Weber
Zoran Kožuharov
Christian Eisner
Dimitar Dimitrov
Dejan Rajić
António Marques
Bart De Crée
Darra Finnegan
Plamen Pantaleev
Lee Edwards
Vedat Kryeziu
Yann  Wallerich
Eric Jung
Ronny Vurpillot
Paweł Wlazło
Alexandre Reitter
Attila Hajdu

Ukraine
Austria
England
Sweden
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Romania
Spain
Luxembourg
North Macedonia
Austria
Bulgaria
Serbia
Portugal
Belgium
Ireland
Bulgaria
Wales
Sweden
Luxembourg
Germany
Switzerland
Poland
Switzerland
Switzerland

9.5
9.5
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12

5,980
5,980
7,780
7,390
7,030
6,676
6,648
6,160
5,970
5,880
5,880
7,690
7,260
6,960
6,529
6,060
5,860
5,800
5,633
5,590
5,300
7,250
6,780
6,146

328
139
329
189
537
600
450
223
337
458
304
175
55

191
70

428
138
346
200
323
276
302
146
280

3
10
9

30
17
16
7
1

22
17
7
8

20
28
11
15
12
18
25
18
8
7

24
15

Time
16:08:43

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

Tomas Buzas
Marjan Kralev
Marko Petrović
Dean  Murray
Stefano Reggini
Mike Thinnes
Marjan Ristikj
Ivan Biordi
Jason Ward
Massimo Selva
Jurgen Spierings
Taras Goncharenko
Georgios Apostolidis
Ulian Yordanov
Vicente Quijal
Stefan Bu
Tom Östlund
Anssi Lehtevä
Fränck Meis
Steve Braun
Helmuth Malik
Roman Jr. Pokorný
Amir Ahmetašević
Philip Hartin

Lithuania
North Macedonia
Montenegro
Ireland
San Marino
Luxembourg
North Macedonia
San Marino
Ireland
San Marino
Netherlands
Ukraine
Greece
Bulgaria
Spain
Romania
Sweden
Sweden
Luxembourg
Luxembourg
Austria
Czech Republic
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Ireland

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

6,030
5,690
5,558
5,280
5,240
5,150
5,110
5,980
5,590
5,430
5,390
5,330
5,200
5,092
5,020
4,910
4,790
5,580
5,190
5,080
5,049
5,040
4,600
4,510

36
218
185
121
159
132
257
436
111
300
286
333
88

157
349
224
182
509
255
172
280
213
357
57

16
1

17
21
23
7
7

12
16
6

14
19
19
26
14
6

24
11
19
13
28
16
12
29

Time
16:08:43

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Sondre Eikbraaten
Tommy Strengelsrud
Austrius Šešeika
Sergije Volkov
Vasyl Parashchenko
Tyrone Woods
Thomas Dowd
Nikolaos Antonopoulos
Andrzej Szubarczyk
Ivar Borthen
Panagiotis Simeoforidis
Christodoulos Dimitrios Valkanos
Georgios Papapostolou

Norway
Norway
Lithuania
Montenegro
Ukraine
Wales
Ireland
Greece
Norway
Norway
Greece
Greece
Greece

14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

4,475
4,000
3,720
5,160
3,704
3,680
3,600
3,530
3,470
3,410
3,150
2,810
2,728

68
322
142
307
350
63
58
49
48
69
60
59
47

12
22
6

14
14
23
4
9

17
27
30
4

24

Time
16:08:44

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Perko Alan
Mitkov Mitko
Ansing  Ramon
Strengelsrud Niklas
Prandi Giuliano
Aigner Hubert
Štraus Iztok
Neal Andrew
Kuzmin Igor
Godfrey Matthew
Rajić Dejan
Wlazło Paweł
Biordi Ivan
Lehtevä Anssi
Volkov Sergije

Croatia
Bulgaria
Netherlands
Norway
Italy
Austria
Slovenia
Wales
Ukraine
England
Serbia
Poland
San Marino
Sweden
Montenegro

10,680
10,590
9,740
9,620
9,050
8,810
8,530
7,990
7,960
7,780
7,690
7,250
5,980
5,580
5,160

945
114
261
381
709
383
534
93
377
329
175
302
436
509
307

13

1

3

4

15

5

2

6

10

9

8

7

12

11

14

Date 06-09-2025
Leg nr. 1Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:09:08

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Caudin Alexandre
Inocêncio Vasco
Trybas Mindaugas
Gesierich Fabian
Csillag László
Ureña Fernández Carlos
Klásek Petr
Benzar Zsolt
Tomov Ilija
Piknjač Nermin
De Crée Bart
Reitter Alexandre
Ward Jason
Meis Fränck
Simeoforidis Panagiotis

France
Portugal
Lithuania
Germany
Hungary
Spain
Czech Republic
Romania
North Macedonia
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Belgium
Switzerland
Ireland
Luxembourg
Greece

9,790
9,350
8,990
8,940
8,650
8,550
8,440
7,270
7,220
7,030
6,960
6,780
5,590
5,190
3,150

653
449
316
378
370
464
553
584
599
537
191
146
111
255
60

18

25

22

23

20

21

27

26

29

17

28

24

16

19

30

Date 06-09-2025
Leg nr. 1Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:09:08

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2.5
2.5
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Falsini Jacopo
Kraševac Matija
Duchesne Maxime
Matej Jiří
Magyar Gábor
Mujahodžić Senad
Marques Pedro
Sobolewski Bartłomiej
Wauters Cédric
Weber Marc
Pantaleev Plamen
Ristikj Marjan
Quijal Vicente
Šešeika Austrius
Antonopoulos Nikolaos

Italy
Croatia
France
Czech Republic
Hungary
Montenegro
Portugal
Poland
Belgium
Luxembourg
Bulgaria
North Macedonia
Spain
Lithuania
Greece

8,740
8,230
8,230
7,900
7,640
7,480
7,130
6,530
6,210
6,160
6,060
5,110
5,020
3,720
3,530

542
705
405
418
482
566
453
591
163
223
428
257
349
142
49

4

2

3

12

11

8

5

13

10

1

15

7

14

6

9

Date 06-09-2025
Leg nr. 1Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:09:09

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Koljenović Emir
Pelegry Loic
Parenti Filippo
Mesarič Aleks
Raison William
Tudor  Octavian
Hooyman Stefan
Marković Nikola
Burdak Sergii
Eisner Christian
Jung Eric
Murray Dean
Östlund Tom
Strengelsrud Tommy
Woods Tyrone

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Switzerland
San Marino
Slovenia
England
Romania
Netherlands
Serbia
Ukraine
Austria
Germany
Ireland
Sweden
Norway
Wales

9,640
9,050
8,710
8,580
8,400
7,820
7,480
6,880
6,280
5,880
5,590
5,280
4,790
4,000
3,680

773
477
712
623
454
626
342
509
278
458
323
121
182
322
63

30

29

28

27

16

20

25

19

26

17

18

21

24

22

23

Date 06-09-2025
Leg nr. 1Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:09:09

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

De Page Kim
Hughes Cameron
Bessa Pedro
De Rade Luciën
Sandberg Andreas
Damnjanović Nemanja
Fini Andrea
Pacyna Karol
Malinkov Kiro
Pardo García José Alfonso
Finnegan Darra
Hajdu Attila
Selva Massimo
Eikbraaten Sondre
Parashchenko Vasyl

Belgium
England
Portugal
Netherlands
Sweden
Serbia
Italy
Germany
North Macedonia
Spain
Ireland
Switzerland
San Marino
Norway
Ukraine

13,291
10,716
9,493
8,853
8,837
8,059
7,834
7,604
7,295
6,648
6,529
6,146
5,430
4,475
3,704

200
450
240
270
290
125
780
124
700
450
70
280
300
68
350

5

4

10

8

3

1

9

2

13

7

11

15

6

12

14

Date 06-09-2025
Leg nr. 1Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:09:10

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Đjug Muris
Martin Jmmy
Raženj Željko
Krzyżak Bartłomiej
Csöregi Balázs
Brown Zac
Konopásek Josef
Užkuraitis Povilas
Zimšek Andrej
Zob Robert
Wallerich Yann
Petrović Marko
Yordanov Ulian
Malik Helmuth
Papapostolou Georgios

Bosnia and Herzegovina
France
Croatia
Poland
Hungary
Wales
Czech Republic
Lithuania
Slovenia
Romania
Luxembourg
Montenegro
Bulgaria
Austria
Greece

11,036
10,315
9,941
8,746
8,491
8,333
7,943
7,512
7,003
6,676
5,633
5,558
5,092
5,049
2,728

1000
169
950
800
420
77
780
140
172
600
200
185
157
280
47

23

30

19

20

27

18

22

29

21

16

25

17

26

28

24

Date 06-09-2025
Leg nr. 1Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:09:10

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

András Nagy
Pejaković Mario
Flanderka Aleš
Travančić Amer
Popa Dragos Cătălin
Westkämpfer Roman
Vukčević Lazar
Vavter Alen
Beneventi Jean Marc
Dimitrov  Dimitar
Edwards Lee
Kralev Marjan
Spierings Jurgen
Braun Steve
Valkanos Christodoulos Dimitrios

Hungary
Croatia
Czech Republic
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Romania
Germany
Montenegro
Slovenia
Switzerland
Bulgaria
Wales
North Macedonia
Netherlands
Luxembourg
Greece

13,780
11,110
10,640
9,260
8,480
8,400
7,820
6,840
5,970
5,880
5,860
5,690
5,390
5,080
2,810

82
734
609
675
543
359
330
140
225
304
138
218
286
172
59

15

8

6

5

11

10

2

9

3

7

12

1

14

13

4

Date 06-09-2025
Leg nr. 1Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:09:10

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Beltrami Filippo
Dent James
Händler Sebastian
Pottelet Stéphane
Walczak Wiktor
Casablanca Garrido Victor Jose
Voose Laurent
Pavlov Ivan
Angelini Jacopo
Söderlund Thomas
Marques António
Buzas Tomas
Goncharenko Taras
Hartin Philip
Borthen Ivar

Italy
England
Austria
France
Poland
Spain
Belgium
Serbia
San Marino
Sweden
Portugal
Lithuania
Ukraine
Ireland
Norway

13,390
12,790
12,090
10,590
9,790
9,740
9,540
9,360
8,560
7,390
7,260
6,030
5,330
4,510
3,410

285
124
96
361
371
369
75
466
47
189
55
36
333
57
69

23

21

22

24

25

26

17

28

18

30

20

16

19

29

27

Date 06-09-2025
Leg nr. 1Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:09:11

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9.5
9.5
11
12
13
14
15

Gelón Martínez Marc
Kancler Aleš
Pechincha João
Dupin  Arnaud
Radović Goran
Derlaga Jakub
Bitinas Rytis
Walter Tamás
Mantl Ingolf
Hrabovetskyi Viacheslav
Vurpillot Ronny
Thinnes Mike
Bu Stefan
Ahmetašević Amir
Dowd Thomas

Spain
Slovenia
Portugal
France
Serbia
Poland
Lithuania
Hungary
Austria
Ukraine
Switzerland
Luxembourg
Romania
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Ireland

12,310
11,980
10,640
10,270
8,970
7,460
7,020
6,520
5,980
5,980
5,300
5,150
4,910
4,600
3,600

199
197
238
217
68
530
34
193
139
328
276
132
224
357
58

2

15

14

9

13

1

11

5

10

3

8

7

6

12

4

Date 06-09-2025
Leg nr. 1Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:09:11

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Roberts Ben
Sorti Gianluigi
Sutović Suad
Vondrak Dejan
Ashby Sean
Di Venti Eric
Eestermans Nick
Zeitner Christian
Mehmed Birdzhan
Kožuharov Zoran
Kryeziu Vedat
Reggini Stefano
Apostolidis Georgios
Pokorný  Roman Jr.
Szubarczyk Andrzej

Wales
Italy
Montenegro
Croatia
England
Belgium
Netherlands
Germany
Bulgaria
North Macedonia
Sweden
San Marino
Greece
Czech Republic
Norway

11,250
9,350
9,290
8,970
8,530
8,350
7,000
6,230
6,040
5,970
5,800
5,240
5,200
5,040
3,470

292
699
267
602
860
577
241
341
320
337
346
159
88
213
48

28

30

25

27

26

24

20

29

21

22

18

23

19

16

17

Date 06-09-2025
Leg nr. 1Organization Bosnia Herzegovina Federation

.

Time
16:09:12

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed
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